Flicker-Free Dimmable 96W LED Driver
Moss LED Inc.
The Flicker-Free Dimmable LED Driver range from
Moss LED boasts 0 - 100% dimming range, a high refresh
dimming frequency of 20khz resulting in smooth dimming and
no noticeable �icker to discerning eyes, or the camera.
Wide compatibility range with numerous dimmers including
forward phase (leading edge), reverse phase (trailing edge),
magnetic low voltage (MLV), electronic low voltage (ELV),
standard house-hold TRIAC dimmers, 0-10V dimming,
1-10V dimming, potentiometer, and 10V PWM 4-in-1.
Certi�ed for use anywhere in North America by Underwriters
Laboratory it is a Class 2, Class P dimmer with short circuit,
over load, and over temperature protection.  Metal housing
provides e�cient, fanless heat dissipation for 86% e�ciency.
Wide input voltage range of 100-277VAC, built-in active PFC
function, suitable for use in dry, damp, and wet locations.  Our
FFDC dimmable driver range is suitable for all of our constant
voltage FlexLED lighting products.E500434
MODEL: FFDCV-24096-DDW : Constant Voltage
1 Series
FFD Flicker Free Dimmable
2 Output Type
CV Constant Voltage
3 Voltage
12 12 Volt DC
24 24 Volt DC
48 48 Volt DC4 Wattage
30 30 Watts
60 60 Watts
80 80 Watts
96 96 Watts
100 100 Watts
120 120 Watts
180 180 Watts (Multi-Out)
192 192 Watts (Multi-Out)
150 150 Watts
288 288 Watts (Multi-Out)
200 200 Watts
300 300 Watts
384 384 Watts (Multi-Out)
6
Wiring Style
DDW
2
Output Type
CV
1
Series
FFD 24
3
Voltage
096
4
Wattage
XX
5
Output Count
6 DDW
DDW Dry Damp Wet Locations
5 Output Count - Class 2
XXX Non-Existent = Single Output
24A 2 X 4 A Outputs (24VDC)
34A 3 X 4 A Outputs (24VDC)
35A 3 X 5 A Outputs (12VDC)
44A 4 X 4 A Outputs (24VDC)
42A 4 X 2 A Outputs (48VDC)
55A 5 X 5 A Outputs (12VDC)
Flicker-Free Dimmable Driver SKU Builder
info@mossled.com 1 1.800.924.1585
!
!
!"#$%&#'()*+"#&,&#'!&-%*)
!
!"#$%! ""#$%&'()*+&##,!
&$'()*)+,($-! "$$!-.!/-.!$0122!'!
./(0/(!
#$!%304156! '(%!
%304156!7306819/6! :);<%!
%304156!=65>014?39! :);<@!
=146A!/>88694! (B!
=146A!C3D68! *+,!
.31A!=65>014?39! :E!@!
120/(!
%304156!=1956! E))&'FF%B$!
"86G>69/H!=1956! (F!&!+IJK!
!"#$%&'()*"%+,-./01&2344&4"(5! );*LME')%B$! );*<M'FF%B$!
,67+,-./&0&1&2344&4"(5! N')@ME')%B$!O'FF%B$!
8229)9$:)-+,-./01&2344&4"(5! LI@ME')%B$! L+@M'FF%B$!
B$!$>88694PQ1R;S! E;IB!
T98>2U!$>88694!+,-./0! ')BV!<)@V!E;+W2!ME')%B$X! '<BV!<)@!E;'W2!M'FF%B$!
.61Y156!/>88694! N);<WB!
3'"($+()"2!
ZU384!$?8/>?4! 2U>4!A3D9!3[C!\304156V!86&C3D68!39!43!86/3\68!1]468!]1>04!/39A?4?39!86W3\6A!
^\68!.31A! _E')@!/3924194!/>88694!0?W?4?95V!1>43&86/3\68H!
^\68!46WC6814>86! E))!:E)!"2U>4!A3D9!3[C!\304156V!1>43W14?/100H!86/3\68!1]468!/330?95;!
425)'"26$2(!
,38Y?95!7`Qa;! &()bc+)!"P266!d603D!A6814?95!/>8\6S!
,38Y?95!J>W?A?4H! ')!&!*<@=JV939&/39A692?95!
Z438156!7`Q;VJ>W?A?4H! &()!&!cL)!VE)!&!*<@=J!
7`Qa;/36]]?/?694! :);)I@[!P)!&!<)!S!
%?d814?39! E)#<))JKV!<e!E)W?9;[E!/H/06VC68?3A!]38!+)W?9;!61/U!10395!fVgVh!1R62!
7,*$(89:94!&!
Z1]64H!2419A18A2! -.LF<)!c!-.EIE)V!/0122!'!$Bi[$ZB&$'';'!i3;'<);EI!
,?4U2419A!\304156! T[a&^[ajE;LLk%1/!
T23014?39!862?2419/6! T[a&^[ajE))Ql[<))%#$['<![F)@=J!
`Q$!`W?22?39! "$$!(F!$"=!a184!E<!VZ>dC184!m!
.(;$'-!
i64!,6?5U4! E;Ek5!
#?W692?39! 'I)nF)n(IWWP.n,nJS!
C1/Y?95! I()n'F<nEF)WW! E)C/2![$7i!
Moss LED Inc.
info@mossled.com 2 1.800.924.1585
Moss LED Inc.
info@mossled.com 3 1.800.924.1585
!
!
<"($-!
E;! B00!C181W64682!i^7!2C6/?100H!W694?396A!186!W612>86A!14!E')%B$!?9C>4!V!8146A!031A!19A!'<!3]!1Wd?694!
46WC6814>86;!
';! 7306819/6j!?9/0>A62!264!>C!4306819/6V!0?96!865>014?39!19A!031A!865>014?39!;!
I;! 7U6!C3D68!2>CC0H!?2!/392?A686A!12!1!/3WC39694!4U14!D?00!d6!3C68146A!?9!/3Wd?914?39!D?4U!]?910!`G>?CW694;!Z?9/6!
`Q$!C68]38W19/6!D?00!d6!1]]6/46A!dH!4U6!/3WC0646!?92410014?39V!4U6!]?910!6G>?CW694!W19>]1/4>862!W>24!d6&G>10?]H!
`Q$!#?86/4?\6!39!4U6!/3WC0646!?92410014?39!151?9;!
.)/012345136)*7015851395:4)
!
$"T9C>4!/1d06!InELB,eV4U6!58669!/1d06!43!P"eS!om01/Yo!43!.!V19A!o,U?46o!43!i!3]!Q1?92!B$!
$^>4C>4!/1d06!'nE+B,eV=6Ao!PcS!43!.`#!a32?4?\6!2?A6!PcS!V!om01/YoP&S! 43!.`#!i6514?\6!2?A6!P&S;!
$#?WW?95!/1d06!'nELB,eV#TQ!PcS!a>8C06!43!)[E&E)%!A?WW68!2?5910Pc!SV#TQ!P&S!e86H!43!)[E&E)%!A?WW68!2?5910!P&S!$a06126!
#^!i^7!/3996/4!p#TQ&p!43!p.`#&pV!p#TQcq!43!p!.`#cq!V38!34U68!?9/3886/4!/3996/4?39;!
$a06126!W1Y6!2>86!H3>8!/3996/4!4U626!/3886/40H!34U68D?26!H3>8!C83A>/4!D?00!934!]>9/4?39!/3886/40H!19A!/3>0A!d6!A1W156A;!
$i346j!B9H!34U68!86G>6242!D6!/19!/>243W?K6A;!
.);5<<54=)-70>395:4)34?)#:4401954=);53=>3<)
$=-)2>9(?"9?,8-9"*9#)66)2>9,(9(;$9-,6$9()6$@9H3>!W>24!d6!122>86A!4U14!.`#!0?5U4?95!?2!>C!43!4U6!W1R;!m8?5U49622!4U69!H3>!/3>0A!
3C68146!D?4U!4U6!34U68!A?WW?95X!
!@A54=):40)?5<<54=)BBB!C&'#D+23A0)1E9)?5<<54=)
E;7U6!a>026&,?A4U!Q3A>014?39!Pa,QS!3]!3>4C>4!\304156!/19!d6!1Ar>246A!4U83>5U!?9C>4!468W?910!3]!4U6!B$!CU126!0?96P.S!dH!/3996/4?39!1!
CU126![78?1/!A?WW68!3]!0?5U4?95!2H246W;!
!
!
!
!
.);0>3954=)#E>I0!
!
!
$73!6R469A!4U6?8!0?]6V!C06126!86]68!43!4U6!#6814?95!$>8\6!19A!A68146!1//38A?95!43!4U6!46WC6814>86;!
.)&4A9>E195:4J!
ES! 7U?2!A8?\68!2U3>0A!d6!?9241006A!dH!G>10?]?6A!19A!C83]622?3910!C68239X!
'S! a06126!W1Y6!2>86!4U6!A8?\68!?2!?9241006A!D?4U!1A6G>146!\694?014?39!183>9A!?4!43!1003D!]38!U614!A?22?C14?39;!
IS! `92>86!4U14!D?8?95!?2!/3886/4!d6]386!4624!?9!38A68!43!1\3?A!0?5U4!19A!C3D68!2>CC0H!A1W156X!
Moss LED Inc.
info@mossled.com 4 1.800.924.1585
2.Working with forward phase /leading edge ,MLV and Reverse phase /trailing edge ,ELV,TRIAC
dimmers
3.Min loading is about 10%
4.Use dimmers with power capacity at least 1.5 times as the output power of the driver.
AC L
N
Phase Cut/TRIAC Dimmer
Lighting System
Input
Input
-
lnout
*Using one dlmmlng --0-10/1-10V dimming
AC
L
N
ON/OFF
• N Wli111
• • ,a E
• E
• N
• E
LN
. ...... .
..........
•. ., .
FFDCV
• L Black
• N While>
• E Gtttn
• l •
Rod .
• N
• E Green Bl k• .
• • l R♦d
• N While
• • E Green .
Triac
LED 1=.:.on•w •
LED
1 R • -• ·
-
�
ou•� 1e:
LED
l R • .
Oll•� to :
•
0/1-10V
0U1PUI
Oulpul
+ ' '
' I
+
+ I - ·- ' I-
•0·10V DC
•1-1ovDc
•Potentiometer
•1 ov PWM Signal
FFDCV
FFDCV
FFDCV
FFDCV
FFDCV
Moss LED Inc.
info@mossled.com 5 1.800.924.1585